То:	Page: 2 of 6	2022-07-26 15:46:29 GMT	13053284774	F	rom: Yanet Avili
7/21/22 11:18 (M)	M72	Division of C	orporations		
		Florida Department of Division of Corporati Electronic Filing Cover	ons		
••• • • •		his page and use it as a cover s ow) on the top and bottom of all			
		(((H22000248775 3))))	• · · • · ·	··· · · ·
		H220002487753ABC4			• • • • •
		he REFRESH/RELOAD button Doing so will generate another of		his page.	· .
···-					
	To: Divisio Fax Num	n of Corporations ber : (850)617-6381			
	From:			i	
	Account Account Phone Fax Num	Number : 120000000146 : (305)444-4994	ILING SERVICE INC.		
		address for this business en rt mailings. Enter only one en			^.
*** .	Email Addres	55:		-	
	177 **	LORIDA LIMITED LIAB		1411 1411 1411	
		GUIRA MUSIC PUBLISH	CONTRACTOR AND A DESCRIPTION OF A DESCRI	JUL 26 DRETAN	
PMIZ		ficate of Status fied Copy		E 1 1	
56	3	Count	04	PM 12:	2
		nated Charge	\$155.00		
2022 Juli	<u> </u>			35 104	
	lectronic Filing Mr	enu Corporate Filing Me		·····	

То:	Page: 3 of 6	2022-07	-26 15:46:29 GMT	13053	3284774	 From: Yanet Avil∉
• • •	850-617-6381	7/25/2022	12:47:48 PM	PAGE 1/001	Fax Server	·
i						
:						
:						
4 						
i T				à		
:	July 25, 2022	· _	A CONTRACT	,		
•		FLORI	DA DEPARTMEN	IT OF STATE		
	EXPRESS CORPORATE F	ILING SERVICE	INC INC	rations	· · · · ·	
	1					
-	SUBJECT: GUIRA MUSI REF: W22000097019	C PUBLISHING I	TTC		• • •	S +
:						
· · · ·	We received your el document has not be refax the complete	en filed. Ple	ase make the	. following cor	rections and	
· · · ·	Florida law require different the maili acceptable for the	ng address of	the entity.			
	A post office box i	s not an accer	otable addres	ss for the regi	stered agent.	
	If you have any fur	ther questions	s concerning	your document,	please call	
	Arcedra Johnson REGULATORY SPECIALI SRC	ST II		: H22000248775 nber: 322A00016		
					STORE IALLA	-22-JU!
						- 26
						[2] I.F.
					: 	မ ၁
•					→ -	
: 	······································	s		the state of the second		· .
		P.O BOX	5327 – Tallahasse	e, Florida 32314		

To:

DocuSign Envelope	ID. 67042890-F079-4441-881D-A2F3	2A1DA368		
	· · ·	Articles of Organization	· · ·	
<i>.</i>		Of Guira Music Publishing LLC	N	
	The undersigned hereby subsc Company under the laws of the	ribes to these Articles of Organization	n of a Limited Liability	···· ·· · · · · · · · ·
	The name of this Limited Liab	Article I ility Company is Guira Music Publi	shing LLC	
	time to time such other place(s Mailing A	Article II ress of this Limited Liability Company as the members may determine. Address: PO Box 2353 Palm Beach, 2. Green Pine Boulevard #C2, West	FL 33480	
		Article III Limited Liability Company shall be p he laws of the State of Florida.	perpetual unless sooner	
	The date of existence shall beg acceptance by the Florida Secr	Article IV gin upon the filing of these Articles of etary of State.	Organization and upon	
	of the United States of Americ purposes, powers and objects of provided that this Limited Lial or for the purpose of accompli- and perform contracts of any k exercise any and all powers eit Florida upon limited liability of	Article V ny may engage in any activity or busin a and the laws of the State of Florida. of this Limited Liability Company it is polity Company shall have power in car shment of any of the purposes or attain ind and description and to do any and ther as principal, agent and/or broker, ompanies, and which a partnership or reafter may be authorized by the laws tate of Florida.	Without limiting any of the is expressly declared and arrying on its own business, inment of its objects, to make i all other acts, and to conferred by the laws of r natural person could do and	
	the Limited Liability Company shall be set forth in the regulat herein by reference. Each initia annual meeting of the member	Article VI ember(s) with voting power prorate to y. The rights and duties of the Manage ions of the Limited Liability Compan al Manager Member(s) or Member(s) s. The name(s) and address(es) of the pility Company with voting power are <u>Address</u> 1112 Green Pine Blvd #C2, W. Pa	er Member(s) or Member(s) y which are incorporated will serve until the first Manager Member(s) or Interest	22 J
	Ū	Article VII nitial Manager Member(s), Member(s) Managing Member Carlos M Delgado Imbert 1112 Green Pine Boulevard # West Palm Beach, FL 3340) or Authorized Member(SI:	FILED UL 26 PH 12: 35
	luly 20, 2022	Page 1 of 3	Initials:	

·

Docu Şign Envelope	ID: 67042890-F079-4441-881D-A2F32A1DA368			~
	Artic	les of Organization	. <u>.</u>	
•		Of Iusic Publishing LLC	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
- -	and the second	Article VIII	· · .	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	In the event of withdrawal, death, retireme a member, or the occurrence of any other member in this company, this Limited Lia remaining members have the right to cont the regulations.	event which terminates the continued m bility Company shall remain in existence	embership of a	
		Article IX		
	The members of the Limited Liability Cor containing all provisions for the regulation consistent with the laws of the United Stat Operating Agreement or the Articles of O	npany shall adopt, alter, amend or repean and management of this company, wh tes of America, the laws of the State of I	uch shall be	
	Members of the Limited Liability Compare members may be admitted only on the una the existing members shall determine the a members at the time the new member(s) a Liability Company may be transferred only members if the transferree intends to become	animous written consent of the existing amount and nature of contributions requ re admitted. A member's interest in this y with the unanimous written consent o	members, and uired by new s Limited	
	· · · · · · · · ·	Article XI	· · · · · ·	
	No member(s) shall have the right to assig Company without the written agreement of Limited Liability Company's Operating A the members, the assignee shall have no ri- management of the Limited Liability Com- member. The assignee shall merely be ent allocation of income, gain, loss deduction, entitled, to the extent assigned.	If all the members, unless otherwise pro- greement. If the assignment is not appright to become a member, to participate pany, or to exercise any other rights or itled to receive the share of profits, dista	ovided in the oved by all of in the powers of a ributions,	
		Article XII		
	Unless otherwise provided in the Limited not be any distribution of profits unless ea vote of member(s) who own more than fif Liability Company. The voting member(s) approve any distribution of profits.	Liability Company Operating Agreeme ch separate distribution is approved by ty percent (50%) of the voting interest i	the affirmative	
	,			
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	These Articles of Organization may be am members as deemed appropriate to facilita Liability Company. The amendment shall of State.	te the accomplishment of the purpose o	of the Limited	FILED
	BIFADOUITALLETE			 ω
	-Carlos: M Delgado Imbert	Page 2 of 3	Initials:	<u> </u>

To:	۰.		Page: 6 of 6	2022-07-26 15:46:29 GMT	13053284774		From: Yanet Avil-
: `	DocuSign I	Envelope	a ID: 67042890-F079-4441	-8B1D-A2F32A1DA368	·····	· · · · · · · ·	l Transformer Transformer
:			Managing Member		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		
 · · ·	•	· .	•	Articles of Organizat Of	ion		
1	· · · · ·	•	• ,	Guira Music Publishin	g LLC		
•				Article XIV			
:			Certific	cate of Designation of Registered Ag	ent and Registered Office		:
-				isions of Chapter 605, Florida Statute as following statement in designation f Florida.			
• .	. •	• •	The name of the Lin The name and addre		ered Office: lgado Imbert	•. • • • • • • • • • • •	
. · • •.	· ·	• 、 •		1112 Green Pine West Palm Be	e Boulevard #C2 ach, FL 33409	· ···· · ·	
· ·		~ •	Limited Liability Co Imbert, hereby acce further agree to com	as Registered Agent and to accept ser ompany at the place designated in this opt the appointment as Registered Age ply with the provisions of all relating m familiar with and accept the obligat	certificate, l, Carlos M Delgae nt and agree to act in this capa- to the proper and complete per	to city. I formance	
			DocuSigned by:				.
			Carlos Deljado				
•.		***	Carlos M Delgado Registered Agent			· · · · ·	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
•							
						THE N	
						SECR	
						JUL 2	
						26-1	FILED
						07 31.15 67 31.15 E, FLORID	0
						_0NDA	
•						Den Q	
						1	
د بروهم و ا			···· ····	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	·	•····· • · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
: :			July 20, 2022	Page 3 of 3	Initia	Is: CD	
				<u> </u>		<u> </u>	